# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K
REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934
For the month of June 2024  Commission File Number: 001-40486
ATRenew Inc.
12th Floor, No. 6 Building 433 Songhu Road, Shanghai People's Republic of China
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)
icate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.
Form 20-F ⊠ Form 40-F □

# **EXHIBIT INDEX**

Exhibit No.	<b>Description</b>
<u>99.1</u>	Press Release—ATRenew Inc. Announces Upsizing and Extension of Share Repurchase Program

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

### ATRenew Inc.

By: /s/ Chen Chen

Name: Chen Chen

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: June 21, 2024

# ATRenew Announces Upsizing and Extension of Share Repurchase Program

SHANGHAI, June 21, 2024 /PRNewswire/ - ATRenew Inc. ("ATRenew" or the "Company") (NYSE: RERE), a leading technology-driven pre-owned consumer electronics transactions and services platform in China, today announced that the Company's board of directors has approved modifications to the size and term of its existing share repurchase program adopted in March 2024, increasing the aggregate value of shares that may be repurchased from US\$20 million to US\$50 million and extending the effective term to June 27, 2025.

#### About ATRenew Inc.

Headquartered in Shanghai, ATRenew Inc. operates a leading technology-driven pre-owned consumer electronics transactions and services platform in China under the brand ATRenew. Since its inception in 2011, ATRenew has been on a mission to give a second life to all idle goods, addressing the environmental impact of pre-owned consumer electronics by facilitating recycling and trade-in services, and distributing the devices to prolong their lifecycle. ATRenew's open platform integrates C2B, B2B, and B2C capabilities to empower its online and offline services. Through its end-to-end coverage of the entire value chain and its proprietary inspection, grading, and pricing technologies, ATRenew sets the standard for China's pre-owned consumer electronics industry. ATRenew is a participant in the United Nations Global Compact, and adheres to its principles-based approach to responsible business.

#### **Investor Relations Contact**

In China: ATRenew Inc. Investor Relations Email: ir@atrenew.com

In the United States:

ICR LLC.

Email: atrenew@icrinc.com Tel: +1-212-537-0461